substantial portion of the excess purchase price will be allocated to non-amortizable intangible assets. These estimates
are subject to change upon the finalization of the valuation of certain assets and liabilities.

Argyle is providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the acquisition. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements described above should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial statements of Argyle and ISI and the related notes thereto. The pro forma adjustments are
preliminary and the unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of
operations that may have actually occurred had the acquisition taken place on the dates noted, or Argyle’s future
financial position or operating results.

81

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

200

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31, 2007

Assuming Maximum Approval

ISI Detention Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle Contracting Adjustments Combined

Assets

Cash $ 122,990 $ 61,733 $ 29,715,406 a $
- - (20,485,491) c
- - (1,176,921) e
- - (1,953,343) g 6,284,374

Cash and cash equivalents, held in trust 29,715,406 - (29,715,406) a -
Contract receivables (net of reserve for
doubtful accounts of $489,364) - 15,883,018 - 15,883,018
Contract receivables - related party - 6,025,332 - 6,025,332
Other receivables - 238,209 - 238,209
Prepaid expenses 73,333 - - 73,333
Inventory - 229,726 - 229,726
Refundable federal income taxes - 517,335 64,000 o 581,335
Costs and estimated earnings in excess
of billings on incomplete contracts - 3,817,864 - 3,817,864
Total current assets $ 29,911,729 $ 26,773,217 $ (23,551,755) $ 33,133,191

Property and equipment:
Land and buildings $ - $ 2,858,638 $ - $ 2,858,638
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 6,520 2,748,117 - 2,754,637
Vehicles - 2,223,155 - 2,223,155

$ 6,520 $ 7,829,910 $ - $ 7,836,430
Accumulated depreciation and
amortization (2,162) (3,566,119) - (3,568,281)
Net property and equipment $ 4,358 $ 4,263,791 $ - $ 4,268,149

Other assets:
Deferred income taxes $ 5,677 $ - $ - $ 5,677
Tradename - - 4,912,000 c 4,912,000
Customer relationships - - 6,905,000 c 6,905,000
Backlog - - 2,232,000 c 2,232,000
Software - - 300,000 c 300,000
Goodwill - 1,365,038 (1,365,038) c

- - 25,026,088 c 25,026,088
Loan origination fees, net of
accumulated amortization of $824,538 - 884,537 (884,537) c -
Deposits and other assets - 277,506 - 277,506
Deferred transaction costs 673,465 - (673,465) c -
Other assets 5,630 - - 5,630
Total other assets $ 684,772 $ 2,527,081 $ 36,452,048 $ 39,663,901

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

201

Total assets $ 30,600,859 $ 33,564,089 $ 12,900,293 $ 77,065,241

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

82

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

202

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31, 2007

Assuming Maximum Approval

ISI Detention Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle Contracting Adjustments Combined

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 590,898 $ 10,676,739 $ (647,842) c $ -

- - 166,000 o 10,785,795
Accounts payable - related party - 1,854,952 (1,854,952) g -
Accrued income taxes 5,064 - - 5,064
Current maturities of long-term debt - 332,363 - 332,363
Current portion of capital lease
obligations - 105,426 - 105,426
Deferred underwriting costs 1,176,921 - (1,176,921) e -
Billings in excess of costs and estimated
earnings on incomplete contracts - 6,267,068 - 6,267,068
Total current liabilities $ 1,772,883 $ 19,236,548 $ (3,513,715) $ 17,495,716

Long-term liabilities
Line of credit $ - $ 6,536,850 $ - $ 6,536,850
Long-term debt less current maturities - 13,645,802 (10,000,000) b

- - 2,337,924 c
- - (98,391) g 5,885,335

Long-term portion of capital lease
obligations - 1,945,182 - 1,945,182
Deferred income taxes - 247,617 5,524,365 c 5,771,982
Warrants subject to redemption - 5,076,068 (5,076,068) c -
Note payable - - 1,925,000 c 1,925,000
Total long-term liabilities $ - $ 27,451,519 $ (5,387,170) $ 22,064,349
Total liabilities $ 1,772,883 $ 46,688,067 $ (8,900,885) $ 39,560,065

Common stock subject to possible
redemption -764,627 shares at $7.50 per
share $ 5,738,206 $ - $ (5,738,206) d1 $ -
Deferred interest attributable to
common stock subject to possible
redemption (net of taxes) 225,911 - (225,911) d1 -

Stockholders' equity:
ISI preferred stock - - 10,000,000 b

- - (10,000,000) c -
Preferred stock - $.0001 par value;
1,000,000 shares authorized; 0 shares
issued and outstanding - - - -
Common stock - $.0001 par value;
89,000,000 shares authorized; issued
and outstanding 4,781,307 (including

478 - 118 c 596

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

203

764,627 shares of common stock subject
to possible redemption
Common Stock - $1 par value; 3,000
shares authorized; 105 shares issued and
outstanding - 105 (105) c -
Additional paid in capital 22,646,782 16,808 (16,808) c

- - 8,779,082 c
- - 5,738,206 d1 37,164,070

Retained earnings during the
development stage 216,599 - (216,599) f -
Accumulated deficit - (13,140,891) 13,140,891 c -
Retained earnings - - 225,911 d1

- - 216,599 f
- - (102,000) o 340,510

Total stockholders' equity $ 22,863,859 $ (13,123,978)$ 27,765,295 $ 37,505,176
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 30,600,859 $ 33,564,089 $ 12,900,293 $ 77,065,241

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

83

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

204

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31, 2007

Assuming Minimum Approval

ISI Detention Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle Contracting Adjustments Combined

Assets

Cash $ 122,990 $ 61,733 $ 29,715,406 a $
- - (20,485,491) c
- - (5,964,117) d2
- - (1,176,921) e
- - (1,953,343) g 320,257

Cash and cash equivalents, held in trust 29,715,406 - (29,715,406) a -
Contract receivables (net of reserve for
doubtful accounts of $489,364) - 15,883,018 - 15,883,018
Contract receivables - related party - 6,025,332 6,025,332
Other receivables - 238,209 - 238,209
Prepaid expenses 73,333 - - 73,333
Inventory - 229,726 - 229,726
Refundable federal income taxes - 517,335 64,000 o 581,335
Costs and estimated earnings in excess
of billings on incomplete contracts - 3,817,864 - 3,817,864
Total current assets $ 29,911,729 $ 26,773,217 $ (29,515,872) $ 27,169,074

Property and equipment:
Land and buildings $ - $ 2,858,638 $ - $ 2,858,638
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 6,520 2,748,117 - 2,754,637
Vehicles - 2,223,155 - 2,223,155

$ 6,520 $ 7,829,910 $ - $ 7,836,430
Accumulated depreciation and
amortization (2,162) (3,566,119) - (3,568,281)
Net property and equipment $ 4,358 $ 4,263,791 $ - $ 4,268,149

Other assets:
Deferred income taxes $ 5,677 $ - $ - $ 5,677
Tradename - - 4,912,000 c 4,912,000
Customer relationships - - 6,905,000 c 6,905,000
Backlog - - 2,232,000 c 2,232,000
Software - - 300,000 c 300,000
Goodwill - 1,365,038 (1,365,038) c

- - 25,026,088 c 25,026,088
Loan origination fees, net of
accumulated amortization of $824,538 - 884,537 (884,537) c -
Deposits and other assets - 277,506 - 277,506
Deferred transaction costs 673,465 - (673,465) c -
Other assets 5,630 - - 5,630
Total other assets $ 684,772 $ 2,527,081 $ 36,452,048 $ 39,663,901

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

205

Total assets $ 30,600,859 $ 33,564,089 $ 6,936,176 $ 71,101,124

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

84

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

206

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31, 2007

Assuming Minimum Approval

ISI Detention Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle Contracting Adjustments Combined

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 590,898 $ 10,676,739 $ (647,842) c $ -

- - 166,000 o 10,785,795
Accounts payable - related party - 1,854,952 (1,854,952) g -
Accrued income taxes 5,064 - - 5,,064
Current maturities of long-term debt - 332,363 - 332,363
Current portion of capital lease
obligations - 105,426 - 105,426
Deferred underwriting costs 1,176,921 - (1,176,921) e -
Billings in excess of costs and estimated
earnings on incomplete contracts - 6,267,068 - 6,267,068
Total current liabilities $ 1,772,883 $ 19,236,548 $ (3,513,715) $ 17,495,716

Long-term liabilities
Line of credit $ - $ 6,536,850 $ - $ 6,536,850
Long-term debt less current maturities - 13,645,802 (10,000,000) b

- - 2,337,924 c
- - (98,391) g 5,885,335

Long-term portion of capital lease
obligations - 1,945,182 - 1,945,182
Deferred income taxes - 247,617 5,524,365 c 5,771,982
Warrants subject to redemption - 5,076,068 (5,076,068) c -
Note payable - - 1,925,000 c 1,925,000
Total long-term liabilities - 27,451,519 (5,387,170) 22,064,349
Total liabilities $ 1,772,883 $ 46,688,067 $ (8,900,885) $ 39,560,065

Common stock subject to possible
redemption -764,627 shares at $7.50 per
share $ 5,738,206 $ - $ (5,738,206) d2 $ -
Deferred interest attributable to
common stock subject to possible
redemption (net of taxes) 225,911 - (225,911) d2 -

Stockholders' equity:
ISI preferred stock - - 10,000,000 b

- - (10,000,000) c -
Preferred stock - $.0001 par value;
1,000,000 shares authorized; 0 shares
issued and outstanding - - - -
Common stock - $.0001 par value;
89,000,000 shares authorized; issued
and outstanding 4,781,307 (including

478 - 118 c

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form PRER14A

207

764,627 shares of common stock subject
to possible redemption

(76) d2 520
Common Stock - $1 par value; 3,000
shares authorized; 105 shares issued and
outstanding - 105 (105) c -
Additional paid in capital 22,646,782 16,808 (16,808) c